HISTORIC OF CONGRESSES

Congresses organized till now:

Geneva

Belgrade

Vienna

Roma

Berlin

Liege

Montreux

Vienna

Hambourg

Tel Aviv

Athens

Lisbon

Vienna

1953

1955

1957

1959

1961

1963

1965

1968

1970

1972

1974

1976

1978

1980

1982

First international collective economy
conference

Second international collective economy
conference

Third international collective economy
conference

Collective economy and economic
development

Three aims of collective economy: freedom,
security, welfare

The organization of the economy in the service
of man

Public and cooperative enterprises in a free
society

The organization and financing of public and
cooperative enterprises

Public and cooperative economy and
concentration of undertakings

The future tasks of public and cooperative
economy

Activities of public and cooperative
undertakings for the accomplishment of their
future tasks

The role of public and cooperative economy in
face of economic crisis in democratic societies

The institutions of public and cooperative
economy in a market economy

Public and cooperative enterprises: Autonomy
- controls - participation

Public and cooperative economy safeguarding



Florence

Brussels

Bordeaux

Portoroz

Valencia
Graz

Lisbon

Cologne

Montreal

Naples

Lyon

Istanbul

Sevilla

Berlin

2008

2010

1984

1986

1988

1990

1992

1994

1996

1998

2000

2002

2004

2006

social progress

Growth or stagnation: public and cooperative
intervention domestic and international

The financing of public and cooperative
economy

Mixed economy systems in modern economies

Public and cooperative enterprises facing the
challenges of the nineties'

Public entreprises, cooperatives, mutuals and
non-profit organizations in the new Europe
Cooperation instead of confrontation.
Strategies for the future mixed economy
Towards what economic and social cohesion?
The contribution of public enterprises
cooperatives and social economy enterprises

The management of human resources in
public, social economy and cooperative
enterprises

Social economy and public economy: nhew
forms of cooperation in an era of globalization

Renewal of welfare and general interest
policies. Public institutions, regulated markets,
social economy

The Response of the Public, Social and
Cooperative Economy to the expectation of
society: Basic Rights, Social Needs, Solvent
Demand

The Public, Social and Cooperative Economy in
the context of globalisation: in the service of a
more responsible and more solidarity-based
economy

Report of A. Ben-Ner

Report of C. Einem

Conclusions of B. Thiry

Innovation and management: Answers to the
great challenges of enterprises of the public,
social and cooperative economy

Presentation of J. Stiglitz

Conclusions of B. Thiry

"Public and social economy: a solution to the
economic crisis and a support to sustainable
development”



http://www3.ciriec.ulg.ac.be/dev/wp-content/uploads/2015/12/Istanbul-1_ABenNer.pdf
http://www3.ciriec.ulg.ac.be/dev/wp-content/uploads/2015/12/Istanbul-2_CEinem.pdf
http://www3.ciriec.ulg.ac.be/dev/wp-content/uploads/2015/12/Istanbul-3_BThiry.pdf
http://www3.ciriec.ulg.ac.be/dev/wp-content/uploads/2015/12/Seville-presentation-Joseph-def1_EN.pdf
http://www3.ciriec.ulg.ac.be/dev/wp-content/uploads/2015/12/Seville-ConclusionsBThiryCongresSevilla_FR.pdf
http://www3.ciriec.ulg.ac.be/dev/wp-content/uploads/2015/12/Seville-ConclusionsBThiryCongresSevilla_FR.pdf

Vienna

Buenos
Aires

Reims

Valencia

2012

2014

2016

2018

2022

Conclusions of B. Thiry

"Public, social and cooperative economy
meeting the general interest”

Conclusions of B. Thiry

“Public, Social and Cooperative Economie:
Innovative Answers to Global Issues”

“Public policies and social and democratic
issues of globalisation: what projects to be
developed by the public, social and
cooperative economy?”

« The Public, Social and Cooperative Economy
in the Digital Revolution »

Conclusion of A. Arnaud

“New global dynamics in the post-Covid era:
challenges for the public, social and
cooperative economy”


http://www3.ciriec.ulg.ac.be/dev/wp-content/uploads/2015/12/Berlin-concluBTBerlin10.pdf
http://www3.ciriec.ulg.ac.be/dev/wp-content/uploads/2015/12/Berlin-concluBTBerlin10.pdf
http://www3.ciriec.ulg.ac.be/dev/wp-content/uploads/2015/12/Vienne-BTccl_fr.pdf
https://events.uliege.be/ciriec2018/wp-content/uploads/sites/5/2018/06/CIRIEC-Final-declaration-Li%C3%A8ge_EN.pdf

