

HISTORIC OF CONGRESSES

Congresses organized till now:

Geneva	1953	First international collective economy conference
Liège	1955	Second international collective economy conference
Puteaux	1957	Third international collective economy conference
Belgrade	1959	Collective economy and economic development
Vienna	1961	Three aims of collective economy: freedom, security, welfare
Roma	1963	The organization of the economy in the service of man
Berlin	1965	Public and cooperative enterprises in a free society
Liège	1968	The organization and financing of public and cooperative enterprises
Montreux	1970	Public and cooperative economy and concentration of undertakings
Vienna	1972	The future tasks of public and cooperative economy
Hambourg	1974	Activities of public and cooperative undertakings for the accomplishment of their future tasks
Tel Aviv	1976	The role of public and cooperative economy in face of economic crisis in democratic societies
Athens	1978	The institutions of public and cooperative economy in a market economy
Lisbon	1980	Public and cooperative enterprises: Autonomy - controls - participation
Vienna	1982	Public and cooperative economy safeguarding

social progress

Florence	1984	Growth or stagnation: public and cooperative intervention domestic and international
Brussels	1986	The financing of public and cooperative economy
Bordeaux	1988	Mixed economy systems in modern economies
Portoroz	1990	Public and cooperative enterprises facing the challenges of the nineties'
Valencia	1992	Public entreprises, cooperatives, mutuals and non-profit organizations in the new Europe
Graz	1994	Cooperation instead of confrontation. Strategies for the future mixed economy
Lisbon	1996	Towards what economic and social cohesion? The contribution of public enterprises cooperatives and social economy enterprises
Cologne	1998	The management of human resources in public, social economy and cooperative enterprises
Montreal	2000	Social economy and public economy: new forms of cooperation in an era of globalization
Naples	2002	Renewal of welfare and general interest policies. Public institutions, regulated markets, social economy
Lyon	2004	The Response of the Public, Social and Cooperative Economy to the expectation of society: Basic Rights, Social Needs, Solvent
Istanbul	2006	Demand The Public, Social and Cooperative Economy in the context of globalisation: in the service of a more responsible and more solidarity-based economy
Sevilla	2008	Report of A. Ben-Ner Report of C. Einem Conclusions of B. Thiry Innovation and management: Answers to the great challenges of enterprises of the public, social and cooperative economy
Berlin	2010	Presentation of J. Stiglitz Conclusions of B. Thiry "Public and social economy: a solution to the economic crisis and a support to sustainable development"

Conclusions of B. Thiry

Vienna	2012	"Public, social and cooperative economy meeting the general interest"
		Conclusions of B. Thiry
Buenos Aires	2014	"Public, Social and Cooperative Economie: Innovative Answers to Global Issues"
Reims	2016	"Public policies and social and democratic issues of globalisation: what projects to be developed by the public, social and cooperative economy?"
Liège	2018	« The Public, Social and Cooperative Economy in the Digital Revolution »
		Conclusion of A. Arnaud
Valencia	2022	"New global dynamics in the post-Covid era: challenges for the public, social and cooperative economy"